30.08.2021 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 CHEVROLET CAMARO LT: 1G1FB1RS2G0139046
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Last owned in Arizona
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reading
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This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/30/21 at 11:34:51 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

C/ARIF AP

Year purchased 2016 2017 2019
Type of owner Personal Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 8 months 1yr. 10 mo. 2 yrs. 1 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces Arizona Arizona Arizona
Estimated miles driven per year 8,346/yr 16,110/yr
Last reported odometer reading 7,351 27,064 71,829
(C|AR|F A i a a
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem No Problem
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Guaranteed | 71 Guaranteed | fF1 Guaranteed
Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems
were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this

vehicle back.
Register | View Terms | View Certificate

C/ARF|ANY

Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported

https://autohelperbot.com/en/carfax/9874afaddacb568c6dfc71b1dacf15d6
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30.08.2021 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 CHEVROLET CAMARO LT: 1G1FB1RS2G0139046

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this No Issues No Issues No Issues

vehicle inspected by a collision repair Reported Reported Reported

specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to

CAREAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage .

. ) No Issues No Issues Accident
Accident reported: 08/23/2019. Reported Reported Reported

Damage reported: 07/30/2021.

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. No Recalls No Recalls No Recalls

No Issues No Issues No Issues

Check for open recalls on GM vehicles Reported Reported Reported

at recalls.gm.com.

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have Warranty Expired Warranty Expired  Warranty Expired

expired.

C/ARF|ANY

Owner 1
Purchased: 2016
Date Mileage Source
Original OnStar
Equipment
01/18/2016 Midway Chevrolet
Phoenix, AZ
602-866-0102
midwaychevy.com
02/04/2016 4 Midway Chevrolet
Phoenix, AZ
L 602-866-0102
N midwaychevy.com
05/22/2016 25  Midway Chevrolet
Phoenix, AZ

602-866-0102
midwaychevy.com

05/26/2016 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Apache Junction, AZ
Title #693H016147036

10/04/2016 3,779 AutoNation Chevrolet Superstition

Springs
g Mesa, AZ
N 480-630-2824

autonation.com
01/24/2017 7,046  AutoNation Chevrolet Superstition

Springs
Mesa, AZ

https://autohelperbot.com/en/carfax/9874afaddacb568c6dfc71b1dacf15d6

Personal Vehicle

Comments
Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar with
Automatic Crash Response, Roadside Assistance
and Remote Door Unlock by pressing the blue
OnStar button Learn more

Vehicle offered for sale

~ £, Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Nitrogen fill tires

- Window tint installed

- Fabric protection applied

Vehicle sold

Registration issued or renewed

- Title or registration issued

- First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

g, Vehicle serviced

« r, Vehicle serviced
/% - Recommended maintenance performed

- Maintenance inspection completed
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Owner 2
Purchased:

2017

Date

04/05/2017

08/26/2017

\ £

N
03/17/2018

\ K

N
07/14/2018

02/25/2019

\ £

N

02/28/2019

03/09/2019

03/11/2019

7,345

7,351

Mileage

14,526

22,407

24,364

27,057

27,064

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 CHEVROLET CAMARO LT: 1G1FB1RS2G0139046

480-630-2824
autonation.com

AutoNation Honda Chandler
Chandler, AZ

480-285-2800
autonation.com

AutoNation Chevrolet Arrowhead
Peoria, AZ

623-428-8851

autonation.com

AutoNation Chevrolet Arrowhead
Peoria, AZ

623-428-8851

autonation.com

AutoNation Chevrolet Arrowhead
Peoria, AZ

623-428-8851

autonation.com

Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ

Certified Pre-Owned Dealer
Peoria, AZ

“Visit the website of -
“CHEVROLET Certified Pre-
Owned Program

Low mileage! This owner drove less than

- Brakes checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Safety inspection performed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle offered for sale

~_r, Vehicle serviced
/% - Pre-delivery inspection completed

- Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle sold

Registration issued or renewed

- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in
inventory

- Title or registration issued

Sold as a Chevrolet Certified Pre-owned Vehicle

Personal Vehicle
8,346 mi/yr

the industry average of 15,000 miles per

ucﬁ“x\ year.

Source

Arizona

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ

Title #00K8017095060

Watson Chevrolet Infiniti
Tucson, AZ
520-690-1500
watsonchevrolet.com

Watson Chevrolet Infiniti
Tucson, AZ
520-690-1500
watsonchevrolet.com

Arizona

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ

Title #BA16018195003

O'Rielly Chevrolet
Tucson, AZ
520-747-8000
orielly.com

Dealer Inventory

Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ

Certified Pre-Owned Dealer
Tucson, AZ

https://autohelperbot.com/en/carfax/9874afaddacb568c6dfc71b1dacf15d6

Comments

Registration issued or renewed
- Title or registration issued

- New owner reported

- Loan or lien reported

» g, Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

- Tires rotated

- Brakes checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

« £, Vehicle serviced
/% - Oil and filter changed

- Tires rotated
- Safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed
- Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported

« g, Vehicle serviced
/% - Pre-delivery inspection completed

- Oil and filter changed

- Two wheel alignment performed
- Four tires replaced

- Tire(s) replaced

- Vehicle washed/detailed

- Wiper(s) replaced

Vehicle offered for sale

Registration issued or renewed

- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in
inventory

- Title or registration issued

Sold as a Chevrolet Certified Pre-owned Vehicle
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Purchased: 2019
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Mileage
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71,822

71,829
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“Visit the website of -

“CHEVROLET Certified Pre-

Owned Program

Source

Arizona

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ

Title #0J30019121088

Damage Report

Pep Boys
Tucson, AZ
520-293-5070
pepboys.com

Arizona

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ

Title #0J30019121088

O'Rielly Chevrolet
Tucson, AZ
520-747-8000
orielly.com

O'Rielly Chevrolet
Tucson, AZ
520-747-8000
orielly.com

Arizona

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ

Title #A004293065

O'Rielly Chevrolet
Tucson, AZ
520-747-8000
orielly.com

Auto Auction

O'Rielly Chevrolet
Tucson, AZ
520-747-8000
orielly.com

Arizona

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ

Title #A004914352

Damage Report

Personal Vehicle
16,110 mi/yr

Comments

Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported

- Loan or lien reported

Accident reported
&- Vehicle towed

~_r, Vehicle serviced
/% ~Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

« r, Vehicle serviced

/% - Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated

« £, Vehicle serviced
/% - Paint sealant/protection checked

Title issued or updated

g, Vehicle serviced

N

Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought
and sold at auction every year.

Vehicle sold

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in
inventory

— Damage reported

Vol Damage to front

https://autohelperbot.com/en/carfax/9874afaddacb568c6dfc71b1dacf15d6
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30.08.2021 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 CHEVROLET CAMARO LT: 1G1FB1RS2G0139046

Damage Location
FRONT

[ T
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Not all damage is caused by an
accident. Get the car inspected before
you buy. Learn More

e

Accident Indicator

CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and
Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those
additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that
you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

e According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254
million registered vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2013. Over 74%
of these were considered minor or moderate.

» This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to
CARFAX and available as of 8/30/21 at 11:34:51 AM (CDT). Other information about
this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this
report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a
better decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with
objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events.
Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage event become
available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX
recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

e This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to
CARFAX and available as of 8/30/21 at 11:34:51 AM (CDT). Other information about
this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this
report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a
better decision about your next used car.

First Owner

https://autohelperbot.com/en/carfax/9874afaddacb568c6dfc71b1dacf15d6
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30.08.2021 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 CHEVROLET CAMARO LT: 1G1FB1RS2G0139046

When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of
ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a
Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not
all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners,
CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership
is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following
states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota.
Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique
number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a
change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

https://autohelperbot.com/en/carfax/9874afaddacb568c6dfc71b1dacf15d6 6/6



